Payments to Governments - Annual Report

SERINUS

ENERGY

Reporting Entity Name Serinus Energy plc

Reporting Year From 1/1/2021 To: 12/31/2021 Date submitted 5/31/2022




Reporting Year

From: 1/1/2021

To:

Payments to Governments - Annual Report

12/31/2021

Reporting Entity Name

Serinus Energy plc

Currency of the Report |

uSb

Tunisia
Tunisia

Tunisia
Tunisia
Romania

Departments, Agency, etc...

Payee Name within Payee that Received
Payments
Tunisia Tax Authority
Tresor Public
Enterprise Tunisieene

D'Activities Petroliere (ETAP)
Tresor Public
Bugetul De Stat

2,074,877

170,615
7,105,244

Payments by Payee
Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses
23,002 104,229
2,200,737 -
138,398
1,578,595

Infrastructure Total Amount paid to

PSS Improvement Payments Payee

2,202,108
2,200,737

138,398

170,615
8,683,840

Additional Notes:




Reporting Year

Payments to Governments - Annual Report

To:

1/1/2021 12/31/2021

Reporting Entity Name

Serinus Energy plc Currency of the Report | usb

Country

Tunisia

Tunisia
Tunisia
Romania

Payments by Project

Project Name Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends inffastrucire fotal Amognt paid by
Improvement Payments Project
Sabria 2,097,188 1,259,964 138,398 104,229 @ 3,599,779
Chouech/Echouech 51,942 940,773 23,002 - o 1,015,717
Zinnia 96,362 - - 96,362
Satu Mare 7,105,244 1,578,595 = 8,683,840

Additional Notes:
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