Payme	Payments to Governments - Annu				ual Report			
Reporting Entity Name			S	erinus Energy plc				
Reporting Year	From	1/1/2021	To:	12/31/2021	Date submitted	5/31/2022		
			1					



Payments to Governments - Annual Report											
Reporting Year	From:	1/1/2021	To:	12/31/2021							
Reporting Entity Name	Serinus Energy plc					Currency of the Report	Į	ISD	$\exists$		
, y	77.1					, ,			<u> </u>		
					Payments by	Payee					
Country	Payee Name	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes
Tunisia	Tunisia Tax Authority		2,074,877		23,002	104,229				2,202,108	
Tunisia	Tresor Public			2,200,737		-			-	2,200,737	
Tunisia	Enterprise Tunisieene D'Activities Petroliere (ETAP)				138,398					138,398	
Tunisia	Tresor Public		170,615							170,615	
Romania	Bugetul De Stat		7,105,244	1,578,595		-			-		
Additional Notes:											

Payments to Governments - Annual Report										
Reporting Year	From:	1/1/2021	To:	12/31/2021						
Reporting Entity Name	110111.		Serinus Energy plc	12/01/2021		Currency of the Report		USD		
					l					
				Pay	ments by Project					
Country	Project Name	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes
Tunisia	Sabria	2,097,188	1,259,964	138,398	104,229			-	3,599,779	
Tunisia	Chouech/Echouech	51,942	940,773	23,002	-			-	1,015,717	
Tunisia	Zinnia	96,362			-			-	96,362	
Romania	Satu Mare	7,105,244	1,578,595	-					8,683,840	
Additional Notes:										